The Bryan Brothers Memorial Scholarship Information

Eligibility Requirements:

- The applicant must be a U.S. citizen.
- The applicant must be the child or a legal dependent of a first responder from Washington County, which includes members of the Washington County Emergency Medical Services, Washington County Sheriff's Office, Blinn College Police Department at Brenham, City of Brenham Police Department, City of Brenham Fire Department, or Texas Volunteer Fire Department. The first responder parent must have served in their respective department full-time for a minimum of five years or the equivalent.
- The applicant must have graduated from high school in one of the following Texas counties: Washington, Brazos, Grimes, Waller, Austin, Fayette, Lee, or Burleson.
- The applicant must submit a copy of the acceptance letter from TEEX. (Pending acceptance of enrollment is allowed; please provide updates when received.)
- Include two letters of recommendation with the application.
- Include a signed statement from the HR of the first responder, or an original letterhead verifying the first responder's tenure.
- Answer and submit responses to both essay questions found in The Bryan Brothers
 Memorial Scholarship Application Form.
- Provide a personal bio (250 words or less).
- Complete The Bryan Brothers Memorial Scholarship Application Form available on the charettefoundation.org website. Incomplete applications will not be considered.
- Include a photo for use and a jurat executed release form granting permission for the applicant's photos and success stories to appear on the Charette Foundation website and/or in other official foundation-printed publications or news releases.
- Include a photocopy of the applicant's Texas Drivers License.
- Application packet must be postmarked no later than 45 days before the first day of classes.

All application materials must be compiled into a packet and mailed to the Charette Foundation at the following address:

Charette Foundation
PO Box 2227
Brenham, TX 77834

Selection Process and Awards:

• Applications are reviewed and evaluated by the Bryan Brothers Memorial Scholarship Committee of The Charette Foundation. All selections made by the Committee are final.

Program Limits:

- The Charette Foundation is not responsible for applications that are lost, misplaced, or delayed through the mail.
- The application is confidential and becomes the property of The Charette Foundation.